Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Page 6 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 10 V DC
470 8 × 11.5 1.630 0.204 0.183 690 B41888C3477M***
560 10 × 12.5 0.928 0.116 0.101 900 B41888C3567M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.930 0.116 0.101 900 B41888C3687M***
820 10 × 16 0.512 0.064 0.059 1240 B41888C3827M***
1000 10 × 16 0.516 0.064 0.059 1240 B41888C3108M***
1200 10 × 20 0.403 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C3128M***
1500 10 × 20 0.400 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C3158M***
1800 10 × 20 0.400 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C3188M***
2200 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.041 0.039 2000 B41888D3228M***
2700 12.5 × 25 0.240 0.030 0.027 2459 B41888C3278M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.237 0.030 0.027 2459 B41888C3338M***
3900 16 × 20 0.233 0.029 0.026 2530 B41888C3398M***
4700 16 × 25 0.190 0.024 0.022 2930 B41888C3478M***
5600 12.5 × 40 0.149 0.019 0.017 3350 B41888C3568M***
5600 16 × 25 0.190 0.024 0.022 2930 B41888D3568M***
5600 18 × 20 0.226 0.028 0.025 3000 B41888E3568M***
6800 16 × 31.5 0.154 0.019 0.017 3600 B41888C3688M***
6800 18 × 25 0.188 0.023 0.021 3396 B41888D3688M***
8200 18 × 31.5 0.143 0.018 0.016 4247 B41888C3828M***
10000 18 × 35 0.120 0.015 0.014 4300 B41888C3109M***
B41888
Long useful life 105 °C
Page 7 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
330 8 × 11.5 1.630 0.204 0.183 690 B41888C4337M***
390 8 × 11.5 1.632 0.204 0.183 690 B41888C4397M***
470 10 × 12.5 0.930 0.116 0.101 900 B41888C4477M***
560 10 × 16 0.512 0.064 0.059 1240 B41888C4567M***
680 10 × 16 0.516 0.064 0.059 1240 B41888C4687M***
1000 10 × 20 0.403 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C4108M***
1200 10 × 20 0.400 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C4128M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.041 0.039 2000 B41888D4158M***
1800 12.5 × 25 0.240 0.030 0.027 2459 B41888C4188M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.237 0.030 0.027 2459 B41888C4228M***
2700 16 × 20 0.233 0.029 0.026 2530 B41888C4278M***
3900 12.5 × 40 0.149 0.019 0.017 3350 B41888C4398M***
3900 16 × 25 0.190 0.024 0.022 2930 B41888D4398M***
3900 18 × 20 0.226 0.028 0.025 3000 B41888E4398M***
4700 16 × 31.5 0.154 0.019 0.017 3600 B41888C4478M***
4700 18 × 25 0.188 0.023 0.021 3200 B41888D4478M***
5600 18 × 31.5 0.143 0.018 0.016 4247 B41888C4568M***
8200 18 × 35 0.120 0.015 0.014 4300 B41888C4828M***
10000 18 × 40 0.100 0.013 0.012 5327 B41888C4109M***
B41888
Long useful life 105 °C
Page 8 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 25 V DC
180 8 × 11.5 1.795 0.224 0.201 658 B41888C5187M***
220 8 × 11.5 1.630 0.204 0.183 690 B41888C5227M***
270 8 × 11.5 1.632 0.204 0.183 690 B41888C5277M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.930 0.116 0.101 900 B41888C5337M***
390 10 × 12.5 0.928 0.116 0.101 900 B41888C5397M***
470 10 × 16 0.516 0.064 0.059 1240 B41888C5477M***
560 10 × 16 0.512 0.064 0.059 1240 B41888C5567M***
680 10 × 20 0.403 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C5687M***
820 10 × 20 0.400 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C5827M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.041 0.039 2000 B41888D5108M***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.041 0.039 2000 B41888C5128M***
1500 12.5 × 25 0.237 0.030 0.027 2459 B41888C5158M***
1800 16 × 20 0.233 0.029 0.026 2530 B41888C5188M***
2200 18 × 20 0.226 0.028 0.025 3000 B41888C5228M***
2700 12.5 × 40 0.149 0.019 0.017 3350 B41888C5278M***
2700 16 × 25 0.190 0.024 0.022 2930 B41888D5278M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.154 0.019 0.017 3600 B41888C5338M***
3300 18 × 25 0.188 0.023 0.021 3200 B41888D5338M***
3900 16 × 35.5 0.136 0.017 0.016 3700 B41888D5398M***
3900 18 × 31.5 0.143 0.018 0.016 4247 B41888C5398M***
4700 18 × 35 0.120 0.015 0.014 4300 B41888C5478M***
5600 18 × 40 0.100 0.013 0.012 5327 B41888C5568M***
B41888
Long useful life 105 °C
Page 9 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 35 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 1.795 0.224 0.201 658 B41888C7107M***
150 8 × 11.5 1.630 0.204 0.183 690 B41888C7157M***
180 10 × 12.5 0.928 0.116 0.101 900 B41888C7187M***
220 10 × 12.5 0.930 0.116 0.101 900 B41888C7227M***
270 10 × 12.5 0.928 0.116 0.101 900 B41888C7277M***
330 10 × 16 0.516 0.064 0.059 1240 B41888C7337M***
470 10 × 20 0.403 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C7477M***
560 10 × 20 0.400 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888C7567M***
680 10 × 20 0.400 0.050 0.046 1500 B41888D7687M***
820 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.041 0.039 2000 B41888C7827M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.237 0.030 0.027 2459 B41888C7108M***
1200 16 × 20 0.233 0.029 0.026 2530 B41888C7128M***
1800 12.5 × 40 0.149 0.019 0.017 3350 B41888C7188M***
1800 16 × 25 0.190 0.024 0.022 2930 B41888D7188M***
1800 18 × 20 0.226 0.028 0.025 3000 B41888E7188M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.154 0.019 0.017 3600 B41888C7228M***
2200 18 × 25 0.188 0.023 0.021 3200 B41888D7228M***
2700 16 × 31.5 0.152 0.019 0.017 3600 B41888D7278M***
3300 16 × 35.5 0.136 0.017 0.016 3700 B41888E7338M***
3300 18 × 31.5 0.144 0.018 0.016 4247 B41888D7338M***
3900 18 × 35 0.120 0.015 0.014 4300 B41888D7398M***
4700 18 × 40 0.104 0.013 0.012 5327 B41888C7478M***
B41888
Long useful life 105 °C
Page 10 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 4.920 0.615 0.540 500 B41888C6107M***
120 8 × 11.5 4.920 0.615 0.540 500 B41888C6127M***
150 10 × 12.5 1.824 0.228 0.203 600 B41888D6157M***
220 10 × 16 1.030 0.129 0.115 1050 B41888C6227M***
270 10 × 20 0.672 0.084 0.075 1180 B41888C6277M***
330 10 × 20 0.672 0.084 0.075 1180 B41888C6337M***
470 12.5 × 20 0.518 0.065 0.060 1800 B41888C6477M***
560 12.5 × 25 0.344 0.043 0.040 2024 B41888C6567M***
680 12.5 × 25 0.344 0.043 0.040 2024 B41888C6687M***
820 16 × 20 0.410 0.051 0.046 1957 B41888C6827M***
1000 12.5 × 40 0.216 0.027 0.025 2920 B41888C6108M***
1000 16 × 25 0.283 0.035 0.032 2700 B41888D6108M***
1000 18 × 20 0.312 0.039 0.036 2541 B41888G6108M***
1200 16 × 31.5 0.221 0.028 0.025 3010 B41888C6128M***
1200 18 × 25 0.275 0.034 0.031 2795 B41888D6128M***
1500 16 × 31.5 0.224 0.028 0.025 3010 B41888C6158M***
1800 16 × 35.5 0.192 0.024 0.022 3230 B41888D6188M***
1800 18 × 31.5 0.204 0.025 0.023 3542 B41888C6188M***
2200 18 × 35 0.177 0.022 0.020 3800 B41888C6228M***
2700 18 × 40 0.159 0.020 0.018 4000 B41888C6278M***
B41888
Long useful life 105 °C
Page 11 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 63 V DC
47 8 × 11.5 4.328 0.541 0.488 283 B41888C8476M***
100 10 × 12.5 4.616 0.577 0.500 323 B41888C8107M***
120 10 × 16 3.075 0.308 0.279 474 B41888C8127M***
150 10 × 16 2.464 0.308 0.279 474 B41888C8157M***
180 10 × 20 1.986 0.199 0.180 644 B41888C8187M***
220 10 × 20 1.592 0.199 0.180 644 B41888C8227M***
270 12.5 × 20 1.688 0.169 0.153 800 B41888C8277M***
330 12.5 × 20 1.688 0.169 0.153 800 B41888C8337M***
390 12.5 × 25 1.236 0.124 0.112 1020 B41888C8397M***
470 16 × 20 1.037 0.104 0.094 1161 B41888C8477M***
560 16 × 20 0.832 0.104 0.094 1161 B41888C8567M***
680 12.5 × 40 0.717 0.072 0.065 1629 B41888C8687M***
680 16 × 25 0.772 0.077 0.070 1460 B41888D8687M***
680 18 × 20 0.960 0.096 0.087 1302 B41888E8687M***
820 16 × 31.5 0.541 0.054 0.049 1910 B41888C8827M***
820 18 × 25 0.761 0.076 0.069 1584 B41888D8827M***
1200 18 × 31.5 0.518 0.052 0.047 2094 B41888C8128M***
1500 18 × 35 0.441 0.044 0.040 2366 B41888C8158M***
1800 18 × 40 0.375 0.038 0.034 2708 B41888C8188M***
B41888
Long useful life 105 °C
Page 12 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.